Preliminary Specifications
FEATURES:
• ComboMemories organized as:
– SST32HF64A2: 4M x16 Flash + 1024K x16 PSRAM
• Single 2.7-3.3V Read and Write Operations
• Concurrent Operation
– Read from or Write to PSRAM while
Erase/Program Flash

Multi-Purpose Flash Plus + PSRAM ComboMemory
SST32HF64A2
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Valid combinations for SST32HF64A2
SST32HF64A2-70-4E-L2SE
SST32HF64A2-70-4E-L1PE
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
Device Speed Suffix1 Suffix2
SST32HF64A2 - 70 - 4E - XXXX
Environmental Attribute
E1 = non-Pb
Package Modifier
S = 64 ball positions
P = 56 ball positions
Package Type
L2 = LFBGA (8mm x 10mm x 1.4mm, 0.40mm ball size)
L1 = LFBGA (8mm x 10mm x 1.4mm, 0.45mm ball size)
Temperature Range
E = Extended = -20°C to +85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Read Access Speed
70 = 70 ns
Hardware Block Protection
2 = Top Boot Block
PSRAM Density
A = 16 Mbit
Flash Density
64 = 64 Mbit
Voltage
H = 2.7-3.3V
Product Series
32 = MPF+ + PSRAM ComboMemory
1. Environmental suffix “E” denotes non-Pb solder.
SST non-Pb solder devices are “RoHS Compliant”.
36
©2006 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71299-02-000 11/06
Preliminary Specifications
Multi-Purpose Flash Plus + PSRAM ComboMemory
SST32HF64A2
PACKAGING DIAGRAMS
FIGURE 29: 64-Ball Low-profile, Fine-pitch Ball Grid Array (LFBGA) 8mm x 10mm
SST Package Code: L2S
A1 CORNER
K  J  H  G  F  E  D  C  B  AA  B  C  D  E  F  G  H  J  K
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
8.00 ± 0.10
0.40 ± 0.05
(64X)
A1 CORNER
10.00 ± 0.10
0.80
5.60
0.80
7.20
64-lfbga-L2S-8x10-400mic-2.0
Note: 1. Although many dimensions are similar to those of JEDEC Publication 95, MO-210, this specific package is not registered.
 2. All linear dimensions are in millimeters.
 3. Coplanarity: 0.12 mm
 4. Ball opening size is 0.32 mm (± 0.05 mm)
8
7